

### **Information Governance Department**

Suite 9
Buckingham Row
Brick Kiln Lane
Wigan
WN1 1XX

Email: foi@wwl.nhs.uk Web: www.wwl.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI/2022/8548

Date Received: 19th December 2022

Response Due: 19th January 2023

Date: 17th January 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

You asked:

Please find below a freedom of information request relating to the diagnosis and treatment of non-small cell lung cancer.

## **Question 1**

Does Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust have any local treatment	Yes	No
guidelines/pathways/protocols/algorithms for the treatment of non-small cell lung cancer?	If Yes please provide a copy.	

#### **Question 2**

Does Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust have protocols for the use of the following targeted drug therapies in the treatment of non-small cell lung cancer?			
	Yes	No	
Sotorasib (Lumykras)		If yes please see question 3	
Entrectinib (Rozlytrek)	Yes	No	
Larotrectinib (Vitrakvi)	Yes	No	
Dabrafenib (Tafinlar)	Yes	No	
Trametinib (Mekinist)	Yes	No	
Capmatinib (Tabrecta)	Yes	No	
Tepotinib (Tepmetko)	Yes	No	
Bevacizumab (Avastin)	Yes	No	

Ramucirumab (Cyramza)	Yes	No
Atezolizumab (Tecentriq)	Yes	No
Durvalumab (Imfinzi)	Yes	No
Cemiplimab- (Libtayo)	Yes	No
Nivolumab (Opdivo)	Yes	No
Pembrolizumab (Keytruda)	Yes	No
Ipilimumab (Yervoy)	Yes	No
Afatinib (Giotrif)	Yes	No
Dacomitinib (Vizimpro)	Yes	No
Erlotinib (Tarceva)	Yes	No
Gefitinib (Iressa)	Yes	No
Osimertinib (Tagrisso)	Yes	No
Amivantamab (Rybrevant)	Yes	No
Mobocertinib (Exkivity)	Yes	No
trastuzumab deruxtecan (Enhertu)	Yes	No
Alectinib (Alecensa)	Yes	No
Brigatinib (Alunbrig)	Yes	No
Ceritinib (Zykadia)	Yes	No
Crizotinib (Xalkori)	Yes	No
Lorlatinib (Lorviqua )	Yes	No
Entrectinib (Rozlytrek)	Yes	No
Pralsetinib (Gavreto)	Yes	No
Selpercatinib (Retsevmo)	Yes	No
Nintedanib (Vargatef®)	Yes	No

### **Question 3**

If a local protocol for the use of Sotorasib (Lumykras) for the treatment of non-small cell lung cancer is available, please could a copy be provided?

#### **Question 4**

Does Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust	Yes	No
have any local pathways/protocols/guidelines for the use of molecular biomarker testing in diagnosis/treatment of non-small cell lung cancer?	If yes, please provide a copy	

# **Question 5**

Is Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust part of a Cancer alliance or network, if so which ones?

Unfortunately, the Trust does not hold this information. Please redirect your question to:

The Christie NHS Foundation Trust Wilmslow Road Manchester M20 4BX United Kingdom

#### **FOI requests**

Information Governance Officer

Tel: 0161 446 3000

Email: FOI@christie.nhs.uk

If you are not entirely satisfied with this response, please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department via the email address provided. If we do not hear from you within 28 days, we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Yours sincerely,

d. d 2

Hazel Hendriksen

Divisional Director of Operations for Specialist Services

#### PLEASE NOTE:

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, Suite 9, Buckingham Row, Brick Kiln Lane, Wigan, WN1 1XX.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Helpline number: 0303 123 111